STK22C48
Th
te
ha
an
2Kx8 AutoStore nvSRAM
FEATURES
• 25, 45 ns Read Access & R/W Cycle Times

D
STK22C48
ORDERING INFORMATION
Packing Option
Blank = Tube
TR = Tape and Reel
Temperature Range
Blank = Commercial (0 to 70°C)
I = Industrial (-40 to 85°C)
Access Time
25 = 25ns
45 = 45ns
Lead Finish
F = 100% Sn (Matte Tin)
Package
N = Plastic 28-pin 300 mil SOIC
S = Plastic 28-pin 330 mil SIOC
STK22C48 - N   F   45   I   TR
12
Feb, 2008
ocument Control #ML0004 Rev 2.0
13
STK22C48
Feb, 2008
Document Control #ML0004 Rev 2.0
Ordering Information
Item Number Item Name Access Times Temperature
STK22C48-NF25 5V 2Kx 8 AutoStore nvSRAM  SOP28-300 25 ns access time Commercial
STK22C48-NF45 5V 2Kx 8 AutoStore nvSRAM  SOP28-300  45 ns access time Commercial
STK22C48-SF25 5V 2Kx 8 AutoStore nvSRAM  SOP28-330 25 ns access time Commercial
STK22C48-SF45 5V 2Kx 8 AutoStore nvSRAM  SOP28-330 45 ns access time Commercial
STK22C48-NF25TR 5V 2Kx 8 AutoStore nvSRAM  SOP28-300 25 ns access time Commercial
STK22C48-NF45TR 5V 2Kx 8 AutoStore nvSRAM  SOP28-300  45 ns access time Commercial
STK22C48-SF25TR 5V 2Kx 8 AutoStore nvSRAM  SOP28-330 25 ns access time Commercial
STK22C48-SF45TR 5V 2Kx 8 AutoStore nvSRAM  SOP28-330 45 ns access time Commercial
STK22C48-NF25I 5V 2Kx 8 AutoStore nvSRAM  SOP28-300 25 ns access time Industrial
STK22C48-NF45I 5V 2Kx 8 AutoStore nvSRAM  SOP28-300 45 ns access time Industrial
STK22C48-SF25I 5V 2Kx 8 AutoStore nvSRAM  SOP28-330 25 ns access time Industrial
STK22C48-SF45I 5V 2Kx 8 AutoStore nvSRAM  SOP28-330 45 ns access time Industrial
STK22C48-NF25ITR 5V 2Kx 8 AutoStore nvSRAM  SOP28-300 25 ns access time Industrial
STK22C48-NF45ITR 5V 2Kx 8 AutoStore nvSRAM  SOP28-300 45 ns access time Industrial
STK22C48-SF25ITR 5V 2Kx 8 AutoStore nvSRAM  SOP28-330 25 ns access time Industrial
STK22C48-SF45ITR 5V 2Kx 8 AutoStore nvSRAM  SOP28-330 45 ns access time Industrial
14
Feb, 2008
Document Control #ML0004 Rev 2.0
STK22C48